## 502550785 10/30/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARL H HOFFMAN	10/25/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROLAUNCH TRAINING MECHANISM, LLC
Street Address:	35 TRADEWINDS CIRCLE
City:	TEQUESTA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33469-2041

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8104458	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (270)782-5856

 Phone:
 2707828160

Email: lhagan@ksclawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LAURA HAGAN
Address Line 1: 1025 STATE ST.
Address Line 2: PO BOX 9547

Address Line 4: BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY 42102-9547

LMH - MISC HOFFMAN	
LAURA M. HAGAN	
/Laura M. Hagan/	
10/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT HOFFMAN#page1.tif

\_\_\_OP \$40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 031506 FRAME: 0222

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **KARL H. HOFFMAN**, residing at 35 Tradewinds Circle, Tequesta, FL 33469-2041 (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") which owns the following Patent:

(1) United States Patent No. 8,104,458;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013** 

ProLaunch Training Mechanism, LLC 35 Tradewinds Circle Tequesta, FL 33469-2041

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# PROJECTILE LAUNCHER

which is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,104,458 issued January 31, 2012, and in and to any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Karl H. Hoffman

V 11/6/

Dated: 25 Oct 2013	By: (signature)
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
COUNTY OF Palm Beac	h)
Subscribed, sworn and acknowled	lged before me,, by Karl H. Hoffman, this 25th day of
October, 2013.	Rusa G. Why
MyCommission empires	Notary Public (Signature)
My Commission EE041411 Portion Expires 12/15/2014	
Notary Public State of St.	Notary Public State of Florida Lisa A Mayo My Commission EE041411 Expires 12/15/2014

PATENT

REEL: 031506 FRAME: 0223